UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

gr}dATE OF NEW MEXICO, ex rel. STATE

ENGINEER,
Plaintiffs,

and

ZUNIINDIAN TRIBE, NAVAJO NATION,
Plaintiffs in Intervention,

V.

A & RPRODUCTIONS, et al.,

Defendants.
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

No. 01¢cv00072 BB/WDS

ZUNI RIVER BASIN
ADJUDICATION

CLERK’S CERTIFICATE OF DEFAULT

Defendant Subfile No.

Dan Allen ZRB-1-0117
Mattie Oldfield ZRB-2-0107
Konard Knoll ZRB-3-0022
Carla Ferong ZRB-3-0022
David A. Combs ZRB-3-0035

I, Matthew J. Dykman, Clerk of the United States District Court, District of New Mexico,
certity that the above-entitled cause was filed in the United States District Court at Santa Fe,
State of New Mexico, and the records of my office indicate that service of process commanding

the following defendants to appear and defend in this cause was made as follows:

Proof of Service filed

September 23, 2008 (Doc. #1886)
September 23, 2008 (Doc. #1885)
September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1853)
September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1853)

September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1850)
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Jeanne A. Combs
Michael E. Costello
Yvonne H. Costello
Bryan Godfrey
Pearl Godfrey
Thomas V. Grijalva
Lorretta Grijalva
Felix B. Garcia
Julia Garcia

Sandra L.. Howard
Vassillios J. Mantas
Wade Murray
Fronnie Murray
Jesse Sandoval
Antonio Sandoval
Sarah Sandoval
Darryl Rowan

Deanna Rowan

Document 1908

ZRB-3-0035

ZRB-3-0040

ZRB-3-0040

ZRB-3-0063

ZRB-3-0063

ZRB-3-0068

ZRB-3-0068

ZRB-3-0068

ZRB-3-0068

ZRB-3-0081

ZRB-3-0100

ZRB-3-0118

ZRB-3-0118

ZRB-3-0173

ZRB-3-0173

ZRB-3-0173

ZRB-3-0177

ZRB-3-0177
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September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1850}
September 15, 2008 (Doc. #1861)
September 15, 2008 (Doc. #1861)
September 23, 2008 (Doc. #1886)
September 23, 2008 (Doc. #1886)
September 17, 2008 (Doc. #1871)
September 15, 2008 (Doc. #1860)
September 17, 2008 (Doc. #1871)
September 17, 2008 (Doc. #1871)
September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1850)
September 23, 2008 (Doc. #1886)
September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1852)
September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1852)
September 16, 2008 (Doc. #1869)
September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1851)
September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1851)
September 15, 2008 (Doc. #1860)

September 15, 2008 (Doc. #1860)

I, also certify, that the records of my office indicate the following defendants

waived service of summons in this proceedings as follows:

Defendant
Maryald A. Jose

Debbie A. Byington

Subfile No.
ZRB-1-0047

ZRB-3-0022

Waiver of Summons filed

May 13, 2005 (Doc. #362)

May 13, 2005 (Doc. #362)
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John C. Byington ZRB-3-0022 June 14, 2006 (Doc. #727)

John L. Howard ZRB-3-0081 January 18, 2007 (Doc. #958)

It appears on the record that the above-named defendants have failed to plead or
otherwise defend in the indicatled Subfiles as provided by the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure
and the Procedural and Scheduling Orders entered in this case.

WHEREFORE, I hereby certify that the above-named defendants are in default.

DATED this fday of { ]c'ilo ber , 2008

MATTHEW J. DYKMAN L
DISTRICT COURT CLERK " % "7,

By: :
Deputy b}efk




