## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and	)
STATE OF NEW MEXICO, ex rel. STATE ENGINEER,	) )
Plaintiffs,	) ) ) No. 01cv00072 BB/WDS
and	) No. 01cv00072 BB/WDS ) ZUNI RIVER BASIN
ZUNI INDIAN TRIBE, NAVAJO NATION,	) ADJUDICATION
Plaintiffs in Intervention,	)
v.	
A & R PRODUCTIONS, et al.,	)
Defendants.	<i>)</i> )
	<i></i> /

## **CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF DEFAULT**

I, Matthew J. Dykman, Clerk of the United States District Court, District of New Mexico, certify that the above-entitled cause was filed in the United States District Court at Santa Fe, State of New Mexico, and the records of my office indicate that service of process commanding the following defendants to appear and defend in this cause was made as follows:

<u>Defendant</u>	Subfile No.	Proof of Service filed
Dan Allen	ZRB-1-0117	September 23, 2008 (Doc. #1886)
Mattie Oldfield	ZRB-2-0107	September 23, 2008 (Doc. #1885)
Konard Knoll	ZRB-3-0022	September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1853)
Carla Ferong	ZRB-3-0022	September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1853)
David A. Combs	ZRB-3-0035	September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1850)

Jeanne A. Combs	ZRB-3-0035	September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1850)
Michael E. Costello	ZRB-3-0040	September 15, 2008 (Doc. #1861)
Yvonne H. Costello	ZRB-3-0040	September 15, 2008 (Doc. #1861)
Bryan Godfrey	ZRB-3-0063	September 23, 2008 (Doc. #1886)
Pearl Godfrey	ZRB-3-0063	September 23, 2008 (Doc. #1886)
Thomas V. Grijalva	ZRB-3-0068	September 17, 2008 (Doc. #1871)
Lorretta Grijalva	ZRB-3-0068	September 15, 2008 (Doc. #1860)
Felix B. Garcia	ZRB-3-0068	September 17, 2008 (Doc. #1871)
Julia Garcia	ZRB-3-0068	September 17, 2008 (Doc. #1871)
Sandra L. Howard	ZRB-3-0081	September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1850)
Vassillios J. Mantas	ZRB-3-0100	September 23, 2008 (Doc. #1886)
Wade Murray	ZRB-3-0118	September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1852)
Fronnie Murray	ZRB-3-0118	September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1852)
Jesse Sandoval	ZRB-3-0173	September 16, 2008 (Doc. #1869)
Antonio Sandoval	ZRB-3-0173	September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1851)
Sarah Sandoval	ZRB-3-0173	September 4, 2008 (Doc. #1851)
Darryl Rowan	ZRB-3-0177	September 15, 2008 (Doc. #1860)
Deanna Rowan	ZRB-3-0177	September 15, 2008 (Doc. #1860)

I, also certify, that the records of my office indicate the following defendants waived service of summons in this proceedings as follows:

<u>Defendant</u>	Subfile No.	Waiver of Summons filed
Maryald A. Jose	ZRB-1-0047	May 13, 2005 (Doc. #362)
Debbie A. Byington	ZRB-3-0022	May 13, 2005 (Doc. #362)

John C. Byington ZRB-3-0022 June 14, 2006 (Doc. #727)

John L. Howard ZRB-3-0081 January 18, 2007 (Doc. #958)

It appears on the record that the above-named defendants have failed to plead or otherwise defend in the indicated Subfiles as provided by the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and the Procedural and Scheduling Orders entered in this case.

WHEREFORE, I hereby certify that the above-named defendants are in default.

DATED this 8th day of October, 2008.

MATTHEW J. DYKMAN DISTRICT COURT CLERK

By:

Deputy Clos